

ON THE ROAD LENDING ANNOUNCES NEW BOARD MEMBERS Working board supports the mission to make life-changing car loans

CONTACT: Lonnie Smith, lsmith@ontheroadlending.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE—On the Road Lending, a nonprofit organization that launched in Dallas in 2013 to provide life-changing car loans, recently added two new members to its working board.

Kevian Conley, consultant, and Sharron Hunt, an owner of Unity Hunt.

Conley, a native of Mississippi, has lived in Houston since 2016. He currently works as a consultant and spends his free time working with various nonprofits. He is an alumnus of the United Way of Greater Houston's Project Blueprint program that prepares leaders of color for board leadership opportunities.

Hunt lives in Dallas and serves as an owner of Unity Hunt, a holding company which, through its subsidiaries, provides telecommunication, technology, healthcare, entertainment, and real estate investments services. She is also a board member of Gardenuity and chairwoman of the Art Program of the Kansas City Chiefs.

"We're excited to have Kevian and Sharron join our team," said Michelle Corson, On the Road Lending's founder and CEO. "As our footprint continues to expand, it's important to us to involve community leaders in all of our markets. Our board members share our mission and understand that a vehicle loan through On the Road Lending is life-changing because owning a reliable car increases job opportunities by removing transportation barriers. It also improves quality of life through better access to health care, education, and even healthier food choices." Conley and Hunt join the following On the Road Lending board members:

Dr. David Chard, Chairman, Wheelock College, Boston University Jay Altizer, Past Chair, FOURTH Josh Mayfield, Secretary, Texas Capital Bank Michelle Corson, Founder and CEO, On the Road Companies John Giegerich, CEO Coaching International Yolonda Turner, State Farm

ON THE ROAD LENDING is a human empowerment initiative that provides vehicle selection assistance and long-term financial mentoring. **OTR FUND I, LLC** is an impact investment fund that provides affordable loans to clients of On the Road Lending. Investors include individuals, corporations, foundations and institutions that may earn an annual preferred return. OTR Fund I, LLC is a Community Development Financial Institution certified by the U.S. Department of the Treasury. Together, On the Road Lending and OTR Fund I, LLC provide financial advocacy and affordable loans to help individuals improve their credit, avoid predatory lenders and purchase fuel-efficient, reliable cars. Learn more at <u>ontheroadlending.org</u>. Read about our successful clients at <u>ontheroadlending.org/clients</u>.